
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3380
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.07.2019


NGOS IMPLEMENTING UJJAWALA SCHEME


3380.  SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) implementing the Ujjawala
Scheme for rehabilitating victims of trafficking during the last three years, year and State-wise;

(b) the number of NGOs that have withdrawn their approval from the scheme during the same period, year and State-wise;

(c) the quantum of funds sanctioned, released and utilized under the scheme during the last three years, year and State-wise; and

(d) the number of beneficiaries covered under the scheme during the said period, year and State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) The state-wise and year-wise details of Non-Government Organisations (NGOs) implementing the Ujjawala Scheme for rehabilitating victims of trafficking during the last three years is at Annexure-I.


(b) As per information received from Government of Uttar Pradesh, 9 NGOs have withdrawn from Ujjawala Scheme during the last 3 years.


(c) The details of funds sanctioned, released and utilized under the scheme during the last three years, year and State-wise is at Annexure-II.


(d) The number of beneficiaries covered under the scheme during the said period, year-wise and State-wise is at Annexure-III.


********


Annexure-I

Statement referred in reply of part (a) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 3380 to be answered on 12.07.2019 regarding NGOs Implementing Ujjawala Scheme by Shri
Rajeshbhai Chudasama during the last 3 years State-wise.


Sl. No. Name of State/UT 2016-17 2017-18  2018-19

1. Andhra Pradesh 12 9 4

2. Assam 24 23 19

3. Bihar 3 3 -

4. Chhattisgarh 4 3 3

5. Gujarat  4 5 5

6. Haryana 1 0 0

7. Karnataka 27 20 18

8. Kerala 3 3 3

9. Madhya Pradesh 1 1 0

10. Maharashtra 18 20 23

11. Manipur 11 11 16

12. Mizoram 2 1 0

13. Nagaland 1 1 1

14. Odisha 17 17 12

15. Punjab 1 1 0

16. Rajasthan 9 7 7

17. Sikkim - - 1

18. Tamil Nadu 4 4 4

19. Telangana 5 5 5

20. Uttarakhand 4 4 2

21. Uttar Pradesh 10 8 2

22. West Bengal 2 2 2

TOTAL 163 148 127


Annexure-II


Statement referred in reply of part (c) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No.3380 to be answered on 12.07.2019 regarding NGOs Implementing Ujjawala Scheme by Shri
Rajeshbhai Chudasama during the last 3 years.


(Rupees in Lakhs)

  Financial Year- 2016-
17

Financial Year- 2017-
18

Financial Year- 2018-19

S.
No
.

States Sanctione
d/Release
d amount

Utilized
amount

Sanctioned/
Released
amount

Utilized
amount

Sanctioned/
Released
amount

Utilized
amount

1 Andhra
Pradesh

140.01 53.44 14.07 Nil Nil -

2 Assam 259.53 259.53 321.82 195.42 Nil -

3 Bihar  23.38 - 28.99 - - -

4 Chhattisgarh 31.25 25.3 38.75 - 9.67 -

5 Gujarat 47.87 - 59.36 - 25.01 -

6 Haryana 7.94 - - - - -

7 Karnataka  217.94 173.74 270.24 --- - -

8 Kerala 24.21 13.43 30.02 14.18 - -

9 Madhya
Pradesh

8.54 - 10.59 - - -

10 Maharashtra 208.35 - 258.36 - - -

11 Manipur 221.96 221.96 221.96 221.96 110.98 -

12 Mizoram 21.67 19.51 13.12 13.12 11.71 11.71

13 Nagaland 20.37 17.52 20.37 15.67 10.44 --

14 Odisha 142.11 150.14 176.22 104.8 20.06 ---

15 Punjab No grant has been released to Punjab Government due to non receipt of requisite documents.

16 Rajasthan 90.37 -- 112.06 --- Nil --

17 Sikkim 11.08 11.08 13.74 8.67 Nil Nil

18 Tamil Nadu 62.42 62.42 52.96 52.96 31.99 --

19 Telangana  57.17 57.17 70.70 70.70 37.45 ---

20 Uttarakhand 53.56 -- 66.41 -- Nil ---

21 Uttar Pradesh  83.01 ---- 102.93 ---- Nil ---

22 West Bengal No grant has been released to West Bengal Government due to non receipt of requisite documents.


Annexure-III


Statement referred in reply of part (d) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No.3380 to be answered on 12.07.2019 regarding NGOs Implementing Ujjawala Scheme by Shri Rajeshbhai Chudasama during the last 3 years wise.


(Number of beneficiaries)

S.N. State/ UTs 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

1 Andhra Pradesh 700 375 150

2 Assam 900 850 607

3 Bihar 75 75 0

4 Chhattisgarh 100 75 75

5 Gujarat 250 175 175

6 Haryana 50 0 0

7 Karnataka 700 616 337

8 Kerala 50 100 100

9 Madhya Pradesh 25 25 0

10 Maharashtra 1000 925 1150

11 Manipur 400 400 800

12 Mizoram 25 25 60

13 Nagaland 25 25 25

14 Odisha 700 700 600

15 Punjab 0 0 0

16 Rajasthan 400 250 250

17 Sikkim 0 11 14

18 Tamil Nadu 200 200 98

19 Telangana 0 285 250

20 Uttarakhand 225 175 100

21 Uttar Pradesh 250 142 100

22 West Bengal 100 100 100

Total 6175 5529 4991

